
New Westminster School District No. 40 
 
 

     

 

NEW WESTMINSTER ONLINE LEARNING 
2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR 

 

Date Event Details 

Wednesday, July 2 – Friday, 
August 1  

Summer Online Learning Session [CLE & CLC] 
 

Friday, July 18 For students with extensions: all course work due by 
midnight 

 

Tuesday, September 2 School Opening – NO ACCESS TO ONLINE CLASSES 
 

Wednesday, September 3  ACCESS TO ONLINE CLASSES  

Wednesday, Sept 24  NWSS – Staff meeting day  Alternate schedule 

Monday, Sept 29 Professional Development Day  School closed 

Tuesday, September 30 National Day for Truth and Reconciliation  School closed 

Monday, October 13 Thanksgiving Statutory Holiday  School closed 

Wednesday, Oct 22  NWSS – Staff meeting day  Alternate schedule 

Friday, October 24 Provincial Pro D Day  School closed 

Wednesday, October 29  Parent-teacher Conference  Alternate schedule 

Thursday, October 30 Collaboration Day  Alternate schedule 

Wednesday, November 5 Core Competency Student Self-Assessment   Full-time High Schools required to    
 complete 

Monday, November 11 Remembrance Day Statutory Holiday School closed 

Wednesday, November 19 Semester 1 Midterm report card Marks published on MyEd parent 
portal 

Wednesday, November 26  NWSS – Staff meeting day  Alternate schedule 

Wednesday, December 10 NWSS – Staff meeting day  Alternate schedule 

Dec 22 – January 2 Winter Break School closed 

Monday, January 5  Schools reopen  

January 14, 15, 16 Semester 1 Incomplete Days - Provincial Assessments  

Friday, January 16 To receive a final mark on the January report card – all 
work must be submitted  

 

Wednesday, January 28  Last Day of Semester 1 classes  

Wednesday, January 28  
Core Competency Student Self-Assessment and 
Student Learning Survey 

 Full-time High Schools required to    
 complete 

Wednesday, January 28  NWSS – Staff meeting day  Alternate schedule 

Thursday, January 29 First day of Semester 2 classes  

Monday, February 2 Semester 1 Final and Term 1 Linear Courses report cards  Marks published on MyEd parent 
portal 

Monday, February 16 BC Family Day School closed 

Tuesday, February 17 Professional Development Day School closed 

Wednesday, February 25 NWSS – Staff meeting day   Alternate schedule 

March 16 - 27 Spring Break School closed 

Monday, March 30 Schools reopen  

Wednesday, April 1 NWSS – Staff meeting day  Alternate schedule 

Thurs, April 2 Parent-teacher Conference  Alternate schedule 

Friday, April 3 Good Friday Statutory Holiday  School closed 

Monday, April 6 Easter Monday Holiday  School closed 

Wednesday, April 15 Core Competency Student Self-Assessment and Student 
Learning Survey 

 Full-time High Schools required to    
 complete 

Thursday, April 23 Semester 2 Midterm and Term 2 Linear Courses report 
cards  

Marks published on MyEd parent 
portal 

Wednesday, April 29 NWSS – Staff meeting day  Alternate schedule 

Monday, April 27 District Professional Development Day  School closed 

Wednesday, April 29 NWSS – Staff meeting day  Alternate schedule 

Thursday, May 7 Collaboration Day  Alternate schedule 

Friday, May 15 Professional Development Day School closed 

Monday, May 18 Victoria Day Statutory Holiday School closed 

Wednesday, May 27 NWSS – Staff meeting day  Alternate schedule 

June 8, 9 Semester 2 Incomplete Days - Provincial Assessments  



Friday, June 12  To receive a final mark on the June report card – all work 
must be submitted 

 

Thursday, June 25 Last day of Semester 2 classes  

Thursday, June 25 Semester 2 Final report cards published 

 

Report cards published to parent 
portal 

Friday, June 26 Administrative Day School closed for students 

 


